Charge	Unit	Charge from 01.04.2018 incl. VAT (if applicable)	Charge from 01.04.2019 incl. VAT (if applicable) £	Percentage Change %
Civic and Events				
Hire of the Old County Hall Exhibition Suite (rates for business				
meetings, exhibitions or wedding receptions)				
Magistrates Room (right hand side)	half day	129.00	TBC	
	full day	258.00	TBC	
Clerks Room (left hand side plus kitchen access)	half day	129.00	TBC	
	full day	258.00	TBC	
Exclusive use of the Exhibition Suite (Magistrates Room and Clerks Room plus kitchen access)	half day	258.00	TBC	
	full day	515.00	TBC	
Hire of the Old County Hall Exhibition Suite (rates for charitable organisations)				
Magistrates Room (right hand side)	hourly	21.00	TBC	
	half day	52.00	TBC	
	full day	103.00	TBC	
Clerks Room (left hand side plus kitchen access)	hourly	26.00	TBC	
	half day	57.00	TBC	
	full day	113.00	TBC	
Exclusive use of the Exhibition Suite (Magistrates Room and Clerks Room plus kitchen access)	half day	108.00	TBC	
	full day	206.00	TBC	

Modern Records				
Provide copies of Section 38 (Highways Act 1980), Section 278 (Highways Act	per agreement			
1980) and Section 106 (Town & Country Planning Act 1990) agreements to				
solicitors acting on behalf of clients buying or selling property		87.00	90.00	3%

Strategic Assets				
Waterside North Car Park				
Monday - Saturday inclusive between the hours of 0800 and 2100	up to 1 hr	1.50	1.50	0%
	1 - 3 hrs	2.50	2.50	0%
	3 - 4 hrs	4.00	4.00	0%
	4 - 5 hrs	5.00	5.00	0%
	over 5 hrs	8.00	8.00	0%
Between 2100 and 0800 - free of charge				
Sundays and Bank Holidays (any period)		1.50	1.50	0%

Charge	Unit	Charge from 01.04.2018 incl. VAT (if applicable)	Charge from 01.04.2019 incl. VAT (if applicable) £	Percentage Change %
Business Insight				
School Data Subscription Service				
Infant academies	per academic year - school level cost + per pupil	£51 + £0.67/pupil + VAT	TBC	
Junior and Combined academies	per academic year - school level cost + per pupil	£62 + £0.67/pupil + VAT	TBC	
Secondary academies	per academic year - school level cost + per pupil	£438 + £0.67/pupil + VAT	TBC	
Special and PRU academies	per academic year - school level cost + per pupil	£62 + £0.67/pupil + VAT	TBC	
Additional Buyback Services				
•		25.00	TDC	
Acorn Analysis ACORN Analysis including Maps	pay as used pay as used	25.00 111.00	TBC TBC	
IDACI Analysis including Pupil Data	pay as used	25.00	TBC	
IDACI Analysis including rupii Data IDACI Analysis including Pupil Data and Maps	pay as used	111.00	TBC	
Ward Analysis including Pupil Data and Maps	pay as used	111.00	TBC	
Catchment Analysis	pay as used	25.00	TBC	
Bulk buy offer	pay are area.		.20	
ACORN, IDACI and Ward Analyses, including all maps, plus Catchment Analysis	pay as used	321.00	TBC	
Visits and Extra Support, e.g. for INSET, staff meetings, senior management or governor meetings, OFSTED or other inspections preparation.				
Pay as used	per hour	93.00	TBC	
	per half day	216.00	TBC	
	per full day	432.00	TBC	
Additional Data Analysis, e.g. academies commissioning their own research and/or analysis based on their own pupils, working with the team to customise one of the standard analyses to meet specific needs or reviewing data management within the school				
Pay as used (An estimate of the time/cost required to complete the request will be agreed with the academy before work commences).	per hour	37.00	TBC	

Adult Social Care				
Deferred Payment Set-up Fee		600.00	TBC	
Annual Administration Fee for above	Annual	85.00	TBC	
Care Package Set-up Fee		300.00	TBC	
Main Meal per day	Daily	4.90	TBC	
Tea Box per day	Daily	3.20	TBC	
Transport per return journey	Journey	12.00	TBC	
Day Care per day (including cost of meal)	Daily	70.00	TBC	
High Dependency Day Care per day (Including cost of meal)	Daily	90.00	TBC	
Home Care per hour (single handed)	Hourly	19.20	TBC	
Home Care per hour (double handed)	Hourly	38.40	TBC	
Laundry per load (Service terminated)	per load	0.00	TBC	
Landline Telecare Sevice	Weekly	4.40	TBC	
Mobile Telecare Service (New Service)	Weekly	7.69	TBC	
Medication calls , Telecare Service (New Service)	per call	1.78	TBC	
Respite	weekly	200.00	TBC	
High Dependency Respite	weekly	250.00	TBC	

Charge	Unit	Charge from 01.04.2018 incl. VAT (if applicable)	Charge from 01.04.2019 incl. VAT (if applicable)	Percentage Change %
Transportation				
Filming on highways charges				
Administration fixed fee for filming applications		300.00	310.00	3%
Fixed fee for officers to attend site meetings to discuss filming requirements Fixed fee for Filming Notices requiring road closures lasting no more than 24		155.00 1,030.00	160.00 1.060.00	3%
hours			2,650.00	3%
Fixed fee for Filming Orders requiring road closures lasting more than 24 hours		2,575.00	2,650.00	3%
Transport for Buckinghamshire				
Licence Type - Road Space Management				
Scaffolding				
Scaffolding initial application	each	210.00	215.00	2%
Renewal	each	35.00	36.00	3%
Retrospective licence	each	420.00	430.00	2%
Hoarding				
Hoarding initial application	each	210.00	215.00	2%
Renewal	each	35.00	36.00	3%
Retrospective licence	each	420.00	430.00	2%
Section 50 licence (excavation of Highway to install apparatus)		222.22	200.00	221
Install apparatus	each	600.00	620.00	3% 2%
Retrospective licence Section 50 licence (excavation of Highway/ works on existing Apparatus)	each each	1,200.00 600.00	1,230.00 620.00	3%
Retrospective licence	each	1,200.00	1,230.00	2%
Section 50 - Further phase of works (i.e. Remedial works)	each	100.00	105.00	5%
Section 50 per additional 200 metres	each	150.00	155.00	3%
Retrospective Section 171	each	200.00	210.00	5%
Road space bookings (non excavation of Highway)				
Road space booking	each	150.00	155.00	3%
Retrospective road space booking	each	300.00	310.00	3%
A Boards	each	50.00	50.00	0%
Temp Event/AA/Development Signs	each	100.00	100.00	0%
Skips		100.00	405.00	5 0/
Initial application Renewal	each each	100.00 35.00	105.00 36.00	5% 3%
Retrospective licence	each	300.00	310.00	3%
Apply to put tables and chairs on public land	Cacii	300.00	310.00	370
Up to 5 tables including chairs	each	360.00	370.00	3%
Renewal	each	175.00	180.00	3%
Over 5 tables including chairs	each	775.00	800.00	3%
Renewal	each	370.00	380.00	
Retrospective - up to 5 tables including chairs	each	750.00	770.00	3%
Retrospective - over 5 tables including chairs	each	1,550.00	1,600.00	3%
Vehicle access/dropped kerb	each	275.00	285.00	4%
Retrospective vehicle access	each	420.00	430.00	F0/
Pre start meeting Apply to put materials on the highway	each each	100.00 100.00	105.00 105.00	5% 5%
Retrospective	each	200.00	205.00	2%
Apply to plant shrubs on public land	Caur	200.00	200.00	Z /0
Cultivation licence	each	100.00	105.00	5%
Pre start meeting	each	100.00	105.00	5%
Apply to suspend a bus stop		33.30		
Bus Stop closure	each	75.00	85.00	13%
Apply for private access markings				
Road markings	per application	100.00	105.00	5%
Parking Services				
Location				
High Wycombe		1.00	1.00	0%
Queen Alexandra Rd		1.00	1.00	0%
Queen Alexandra Rd		1.00	1.00	0%
Suffield Rd	•	1.00	1.00	0%
			0.50	
Suffield Rd		0.50	0.50	0%
Suffield Rd Kitchener Rd		0.50 0.50	0.50	0%
Suffield Rd		0.50		

Charge	Unit	Charge from 01.04.2018 incl. VAT (if applicable)	Charge from 01.04.2019 incl. VAT (if applicable)	Percentage Change %
Desborough St		0.50		0%
Victoria St		0.50		0%
Shaftsbury St		2.00		0%
West Richardson St		1.00		0%
Short St		1.00		0%
George St		1.00	1.00	0%
Baker St		1.00		0%
Brook St		1.00		0%
East Richardson St Desborough Rd		1.00 50p for 15mins max stay 1hr		0%
Desborough Rd			50p for 15mins	0%
Bridge Str			50p for 15mins	0%
Rutland St			50p for 15mins	0%
Wendover St		1.00	1.00	0%
Westbourne St		0.50		0%
Cedar Terrace		2.00		0%
West End Rd		1.00		0%
West Wycombe Rd		0.50		0%
West Wycombe Rd		0.50		0%
Priory Rd		2.00		0%
Priory Rd		1.00		0%
Priory Rd		0.50		0%
· No. y · No.		£1.00 - 1 hour £3.50 - 6 hours	£1.00 - 1 hour £	
The Greenway			£1.00 - 1 hour £	0%
Priory Ave		£3.50 - 6 hours £5.00 - all day		0%
Priory Ave		£1.00 - 1 hour £3.50 - 6 hours £5.00 - all day	£1.00 - 1 hour £	0%
		£3.50 - 6 hours	£1.00 - 1 hour £	
Priory Ave		£5.00 - all day	0.50	0%
Temple End		0.50		0%
Dovecot Rd		2.00		0%
Benjamin Rd		0.50		0%
Benjamin Rd Hampden Rd		0.50 0.50		0% 0%
Roberts Rd		0.50		0%
Benjamin Rd		0.50		0%
Rectory Ave		0.50		0%
Rectory Ave		0.50		0%
Rectory Ave		0.50		0%
Peterborough Ave		0.50		0%
Peterborough Ave		0.50		0%
Duke St		£3.50 - 6 hours £5.00 - all day	£1.00 - 1 hour £	0%
Gordon Rd		£3.50 - 6 hours £5.00 - all day		0%
Queens Rd		0.50	0.50	0%
Queens Rd		0.50		0%
Harlow Rd		0.50		0%
Queens Rd		0.50		0%
Stuart Rd		0.50		0%
Castle St		2.00		0%
			£1.00 - 1 hour £	
Priory Ave		£5.00 - all day		0%
Priory Rd		£2.00	£2.00	0%

Charge	Unit	Charge from 01.04.2018 incl. VAT (if applicable)	Charge from 01.04.2019 incl. VAT (if applicable)	Percentage Change %
		£1.00 - 1 hour £3.50 - 6 hours	£1.00 - 1 hour £	
Slater St		£5.00 - all day		0%
			£1.00 - 1 hour £	
Slater St		£3.50 - 6 hours £5.00 - all day		0%
Saffron Rd		0.50	0.50	0%
Easton St		2.00		0%
		£1.00 - 1 hour £3.50 - 6 hours	£1.00 - 1 hour £	
The Greenway		£5.00 - all day		0%
			£1.00 - 1 hour £	
Gordon Rd		£3.50 - 6 hours £5.00 - all day		0%
Columna			£1.00 - 1 hour £	070
		£3.50 - 6 hours		
Gordon Rd		£5.00 - all day	50p - 1 hour £1.	0%
		£1.50 - 3 hours	1 Hour 21.	
		£5 - 8 hours		
		£10 overnight to 07:59		
Cressex Business park		following day		0%
Mendy Street		£1.00	1.00	0%
Amersham Whielden St Amersham		1.50	4.50	0%
Whielden St Amersham		1.50 1.50	1.50 1.50	0%
Whielden St Amersham		1.50	1.50	0%
King George V Avenue		0.50	0.50	0%
Aylesbury		2.00	2.00	00/
Walton St Aylesbury Buckingham St Aylesbury		2.00 1.00	2.00 1.00	0% 0%
Buckingham St Aylesbury		1.00	1.00	0%
Buckingham St Aylesbury		1.00	1.00	0%
Buckingham St Aylesbury High St Aylesbury		1.00 1.00	1.00 1.00	0% 0%
High St Aylesbury		1.00	1.00	0%
Britania St Aylesbury		1.00	1.00	0%
Britania St Aylesbury		1.00	1.00	0%
Railway St Aylesbury Railway St Aylesbury		1.00 1.00	1.00 1.00	0% 0%
Anchor Lane Aylesbury		1.00		0%
Buckingham St Aylesbury		1.00		0%
Cambridge St Aylesbury Kingsbury Sq Aylesbury		1.00 1.00		0% 0%
Kingsbury Sq Aylesbury		1.00	1.00	0%
Rickfords Hill Aylesbury		1.00	1.00	0%
Buckingham St Aylesbury		1.00	1.00	0%
Buckingham St Aylesbury Great Western St Aylesbury		1.00 1.00	1.00 1.00	0% 0%
Chesham		1.00		
Station Rd Chesham		1.00	1.00	0%
Parking Services				
12 month resident's permit		55.00	55.00	0%
Replacement resident's permit		20.00	0.00	-100%
Daily visitors permits x 10	per book	12.00	12.00	0%
Suspensions Per day		13.00	15.00	15%
Per Week		26.00		188%
per Month		52.00		477%
Dispensations				
Per day		13.00	15.00	15%
Per Week		26.00		188%
per Month		52.00	300.00	477%
Network Safety				
network oalety		I		

Charge	Unit	Charge from 01.04.2018 incl. VAT (if applicable)	Charge from 01.04.2019 incl. VAT (if applicable) £	Percentage Change %
Road Safety Audit	per audit	930.00	1,116.00	20%
Collision Data for Developers		160.00	192.00	20%
Collision Data for Parishes/ Districts		15.45 - 77.25	15.44-77.25	
Speed Limit assessment	per assessment	721.00	865.00	20%
Young driver assessments and older/mature driver assessments	per assessment	37.00	37.00	0%
Driving for work assessment	per assessment	54.00	54.00	0%
Permit - PA Major Activity - 4 to 10 days		130.00	135.00	4%
Traffic light switch off		1,030.00	1,060.00	3%
Traffic counting equipment		21.00	22.00	5%
Asset Traffic Data				
Installation of traffic monitoring equipment licence (individual installation)		20.60	22.00	7%
Supply of traffic data (single dataset)		206.00	212.00	3%
Speed survey for Parish Councils and Community Groups	7 day period	470.00	480.00	2%
Vehicle activate sign		320.00	330.00	3%
Moveable vehicle activated sign		432.60	445.00	3%
Transport Modelling				
Approx. Jacobs charge for undertaking model run		3,000.00	3,100.00	3%
BCC client charge for model admin/ access		1,845.00	1,900.00	3%
BCC client charge for model maintenance (30% of sub total)		1,454.00	1,500.00	3%
Total BCC charge to developer		6,299.00	6,500.00	3%
Public Transport				
Bucks Driving test standard	per test	95.00	110.00	16%
Short Notice One off standing test	per test	110.00	130.00	18%
Fleet Management				
Leases of 16 or 17 seat mini buses (to Academy schools normally for up to 6	per vehicle	£5k-£8k	£5k-£8k	0%
Daily vehicle walk round training	1-6 persons	60.00	60.00	0%
Pre-delivery vehicle inspection (within County Boundary)	per vehicle	60.00	60.00	0%
Spot Hire Charges	daily	90.00	90.00	0%
	5 day week	420.00	420.00	0%
	7 day week	490.00	490.00	0%
Cancellation charge (less than one calendar week notice)		90.00	90.00	0%

Charge	Unit	Charge from 01.04.2018 incl. VAT (if applicable)	Charge from 01.04.2019 incl. VAT (if applicable)	Percentage Change %
Planning & Environment				
Planning Applications - Pre-Application Advice				
Written Advice Minor Proposal	Per Request	290.00	350.00	21%
Written Advice Major Proposal	Per Request	464.00		51%
Meeting at County Hall & Written Advice Minor Proposal	Per Request	464.00		8%
Meeting at County Hall & Written Advice Major Proposal	Per Request	696.00		44%
Meeting on Site & Written Advice Minor Proposal Meeting on Site & Written Advice Major Proposal	Per Request	580.00		29%
Follow Up Meeting	Per Request Per Request	812.00 250.00		85% 0%
Specialist to attend meeting	rei Kequest	250.00	Bespoke Charge	0 78
Planning Performance Agreement	Per hour		90.00	
Planning Applications - Planning Fees				
Full applications (and first submissions of reserved matters)		1		
Erection of buildings (not dwelling houses, agricultural, glasshouses, plant	nor machinery)	+		
No increase in gross floorspace or no more than 40m ²	per application	195.00	195.00	0%
Gross floorspace exceeding 40m² but not exceeding 75m²	per application	385.00		0%
Gross floorspace exceeding 75m² but not exceeding 3,750m²	per 75m ²	385.00		0%
Gross floorspace exceeding 3,750m² (maximum fee £250,000)			19,049 +115 for each 75m ² in excess of 3,750m ²	
Erection/alterations/replacement of plant and machinery			0,700111	
Site area not exceeding 5 hectares	0.1 hectare	385.00	385.00	0%
Site area exceeds 5 hectares (maximum fee £250,000)			19,049 + 115 per 0.1 hectare (or part thereof) in excess of 5	
Applications other than Building Works				
Car parks, service roads or other accesses (for existing users)	per application	195.00	195.00	0%
Waste (use of land for the disposal of refuse or waste materials or for the deposit of material remaining after minerals have been extracted from land) Site area not exceeding 15 hectares	0.1 hectare	195.00	195.00	0%
Site exceeds 15 hectares (maximum fee £65,000)			29,112 + 115 per 0.1 hectares (or part thereof) in excess of 15 hectares	
Operations connected with exploratory drilling for oil or natural gas				
Site area not more than 7.5 hectares	0.1 hectare	423.00	423.00	0%
Site area more than 7.5 hectares (maximum fee £250,000)	- Hookard	725.00	31,725 + 126 for each 0.1 hectare (or part thereof) in excess of 7.5 hectares	
Operations (other than exploratory drilling) for the winning and working of oil or natural gas				
Site area not more than 15 hectares	0.1 hectare	214.00	214.00	0%
Site area more than 15 hectares (maximum fee £65,000)			32,100 + 126 for each 0.1 hectare (or part thereof) in excess of 15 hectares	2
Other operations (winning and working of minerals) excluding oil and				
natural gas		<u> </u>		
Site area not more than 15 hectares	0.1 hectare	195.00	195.00	0%

Charge	Unit	Charge from 01.04.2018 incl. VAT (if applicable)	Charge from 01.04.2019 incl. VAT (if applicable)	Percentage Change %
		£	£	
Site area more than 15 hectares (maximum fee £65,000)			29,112 + 115 for each 0.1 hectare (or part	
			thereof) in excess of 15	
			hectares	
Other operations (not coming within any of the above categories)				
Any site area (maximum fee of £1,690)	0.1 hectare	195.00	195.00	0%
Lauful Davalammant Cartificata				
Lawful Development Certificate Existing use or operation			same as Full	
Existing use or operation - lawful not to comply with any condition or limitation	า	195.00		0%
Proposed use or operation			half the normal planning fee	
Approval/Variation/Discharge of condition		105.00	405.00	
Application for removal or variation of a condition following grant of planning permission	per application	195.00		0%
Request for confirmation that one or more planning conditions have been complied with	per request	97.00	97.00	0%
Other Changes of use of a building or land		385.00	385.00	0%
Applications for a Non-material amendment following a Grant of Planning Permission		300.00	303.00	0 76
Applications in respect of other developments	per application	195.00	195.00	0%
Monitoring of Minerals and Landfill Sites				
Active sites	Per visit	331		0%
Dormant Sites	Per vist	110	110	0%
Land Channe				
Land Charges Standard Highway Extent Search	per search	37.20	38.31	3%
Per additional question (not Con29)	per question	9.24		3%
Con29 R				
Planning Designations and proposals				
What designations of land use for the property or the area, and what specific proposals for the property are contained in any existing or proposed	per search	1.48	1.52	00/
development plan				3%
Roads and Public Rights of Way			4.55	2007
Roadways, footways and footpaths Public Rights of Way	per search per search	3.96 17.80		3% 3%
,	por scaron	17.00	10.33	370
Other Matters				
Land to be acquired for Road Works	per search	1.48	1.52	3%
Nearby Road Schemes	per search	3.96	4.07	3%
Nearby Railway Schemes	per search	3.96	4.07	3%
Traffic Schemes	per search	3.96	4.07	3%
	1			
Outstanding Notices		4.00	2.03	3%
Highways	per search	1.98	2.03	370
	per search per search	1.98 1.98		3%
Highways Flood and Coastal erosion risk management Compulsory Purchase			2.03	
Highways Flood and Coastal erosion risk management Compulsory Purchase Con29 Optional	per search	1.98	2.03	3%
Highways Flood and Coastal erosion risk management Compulsory Purchase	per search per search	1.98	2.03 1.52 8.65 8.65	3%

Charge	Unit	Charge from 01.04.2018 incl. VAT (if applicable)	Charge from 01.04.2019 incl. VAT (if applicable) £	Percentage Change %
Environment				
BMERC commercial data extraction	1	447.00	400.00	70/
Vary depending on size and complexity, but basic "standard" seach 10 day so		117.60	126.00	7%
basic "standard" seach with raoid 5 day turnaround basic "standard" seach	per hour per day	176.40 470.92	189.00 540.00	7% 15%
SLA parters custom request (small works)	per day per request	470.92	540.00	1376
SLA partner regular agreement (small works)	per request			
	p =			
	1	1		
HER commercial data extraction		100.00		
Strategic search	per request	100.00		10%
Standard search (up to 50 records)	per request	100.00		10% 10%
Extended search (50 - 150 records)	per request	150.00 variable		10%
Large/complex search (>150 records) Visit to HER - standard search	per request	50.00	variable 55.00	10%
Visit to HER - extended search	per request per request	75.00		10%
Priority search (2 working day turnaround)	per request	50.00	55.00	10%
Printing/photocopying	per sheet	0.10		10%
<u> </u>		20		
Environmental Stewardship information and advice				
HER search and written advice - large holdings (above 50 hectares) fixed by Natural England	ľ	150.00		0%
HER search and written advice - small holdings (under 50 hectares) fixed by Natural England	per request	75.00	75.00	0%
Analysis aladise				
Archaeological Advice	nor oito	240.00	204.00	10%
Pre-application written advice - Major developments Pre-application meeting - Major developments	per site per request	240.00 60.00	264.00 66.00	10%
Pre-application written advice - Minor developments	per request	72.00		10%
Pre-application meeting - Minor developments	per request	60.00	66.00	10%
Bespoke brief for large/complex projects	per request	180.00		10%
Post-consent advice - WSI agreement - Major developments	per request	240.00		10%
Post-consent advice - WSI agreement - Minor developments	per request	72.00		10%
Site monitoring visit	per visit	72.00	79.20	10%
Report comments - Major developments	per report	240.00	264.00	10%
Report comments - Minor developments	per report	72.00	79.20	10%
Householder or community/charitable projects	No charge			
Ecology Adviso				
Ecology Advice Within corvice agreement	per hour	20.21	20.21	00/
Within service agreement Outside service agreement	per hour	39.31 47.17	39.31 47.17	0% 0%
Outside Service agreement	pernou	77.17	77.17	0 70
Flood Management				
Sustainable Drainage				
Pre-application advice	hourly	58.30		-100%
Applications for pre-application advice from community/ charitable organisation				
Minor application	Written advice		90.00	
(less than 10 dwellings or 999 square metres of floor space	Meeting at		109.00	
	county hall		400.00	
OR under 0.99ha where the number of dwellings or floor space is not known)	Site visit or visit		163.00	
	to external offices			
Major application	Written advice		146.00	
(10 to 200 dwellings or 1000 to 2500 square metres of floor space	Meeting at		251.00	
The responding of 1000 to 2000 square metres of moor space	county hall		251.00	
OR 1ha to 19.9ha where the number of dwellings or floor space is not known)	Site visit or visit to external		376.00	
	offices			
Large-major	Written advice		188.00	
(201 dwellings or greater and 6001 square metres of floor space or greater	Meeting at		282.00	
OR 20ha or greater where the number of dwellings or floor space is not known)	county hall Site visit or visit to external		449.00	
	offices			
	<u> </u>			

Charge	Unit	Charge from 01.04.2018 incl. VAT (if applicable)	Charge from 01.04.2019 incl. VAT (if applicable)	Percentage Change %
Country Parks				
Timber sales		market price		
Firewood Sales	1 Bag	7.80	0.00	-100%
	3 Bag	18.00	0.00	-100%
Car parking	_			
Black Park Peak	0-2 hours	3.70	3.70	0%
	2-4 hours	4.50	4.50	0%
	4+ hours	5.50	5.50	0%
Black Park Off Peak	0-2 hours	2.70	2.70	0%
	2-4 hours	3.50	3.50	0%
	4+ hours	4.50	4.50	0%
Black Park Early bird (before 9.00am)	2 hours	2.70	2.70	0%
black Falk Larry bird (before 9.00am)	2 110013	2.70	2.10	0 70
Annual Parking Pormit (Plankmark Longlay & Donham)	Voorly/ 1 yesh	E0.00	50.00	00/
Annual Parking Permit (Blackpark,Langley & Denham)	Yearly(1 veh)	50.00	50.00	0%
	Yearly(2 veh)	60.00	60.00	0%
	Yearly(3 veh)	70.00	70.00	0%
Denham & Langley Park Peak	0-3 hours	3.70	3.70	0%
	3+ hours	4.50	4.50	0%
Denham & Langley Park Off Peak	0-3 hours	2.70	2.70	0%
	3+ hours	3.50	3.50	0%
Annual Parking Permit Replacement (Blackpark,Langley & Denham)	per permit	10.00	10.00	0%
Annual Parking Permit Change (Blackpark,Langley & Denham)	per permit	10.00	10.00	0%
Minibuses	whole day	8.00	8.00	0%
Coaches	whole day	13.00	13.00	0%
Filming Rights fees -available on request	-	Market price		
Fishing permits (Black Park)				
Adult (age 17-64)	annual	60.00	60.00	0%
,	day ticket	6.00	6.00	0%
Concessionary (disabled, age 12-17 or 65+)	annual	45.00	45.00	0%
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	day ticket	4.50	4.50	0%
Child (under 12 years)	annual	10.00	10.00	0%
7.1.1	day ticket	1.00	1.00	0%
Room Hire	<u> </u>			
Lakeside Room	1/2 day	75.00		-100%
Lakeside Room	Full day	150.00	110.00	-27%
Black Pine's Camp	Full day	100.00	110.00	-100%
Fox ley Copse	Full day	150.00	110.00	
Beach hut	1/2 day	75.00	50.00	
Meadow View	1/2 day	75.00	33.00	-100%
Meadow View	Full day	150.00	110.00	
Extras on hire	. u uuy	100100	1.0.00	2. 70
Gazebos	1	20.00	0.00	-100%
Gazebos	2	30.00	0.00	
Sports game bundle		25.00	0.00	
Really Wild party bags	Per person	3.00	0.00	-100%
Traditional games bundle	. J. POIOOII	25.00	0.00	-100%
BBQ -standard at Foxley Copse		30.00	0.00	-100%
Large BBQ -standard at Foxley Copse		50.00	0.00	-100%
Oreinteering pack at Black Park	Per Item	1.50	1.50	0%
Orienteering pack at Black Park on line (inc p&p)	Per Item	2.00	2.00	0%
Events - Price on event	. or nom	Market price	Market price	0 /0
	Per child (max	6.00	6.00	
Woodland Tots	20 per session)	0.00	0.00	0%
Troduction 10to	_0 poi 30331011)			0 /0
				570

Charge	Unit	Charge from 01.04.2018 incl. VAT (if applicable)	Charge from 01.04.2019 incl. VAT (if applicable)	Percentage Change %
Highways Development Management				
Section 278 Agreements and Section 38 Agreements	Fees are based	12% of first	12% of first	0%
	on the cost of	500k THEN	500k THEN	
	works on a	9% of £500k-	9% of £500k-	
	sliding/incremen	1.5m THEN	1.5m THEN	
	tal scale.	6% of 1.5 to	6% of 1.5 to	
		2m THEN 4%	2m THEN 4%	
		of above 2m	of above 2m	
Section 184 Licence Fees	per licence	1800.00	1854.00	3%
Road Space Booking	per booking	150.00	155.00	3%
Pre-Application Charging				
1 dwelling	per application	90.00	92.70	3%
Up to 4 dwellings	per application	180.00	185.40	3%
5-9 dwellings	per application	360.00	370.80	3%
10-24 dwellings	per application	600.00	618.00	3%
25-49 dwellings	per application	1080.00	1112.40	3%
50- 80 dwellings	per application	1440.00	1483.20	3%
80- 200 dwellings	per application	2400.00	2472.00	
200-500 dwellings	per application	4800.00	4944.00	3%
500 or More dwellings	per application	7200.00	7416.00	3%
Up to 100sqm	per application	180.00	185.40	3%
101-500sqm	per application	720.00	741.60	3%
501- 1000sqm	per application	1200.00	1236.00	3%
1001- 2000sqm	per application	1920.00	1977.60	3%
2001-5000sqm	per application	2160.00	2224.80	3%
5001-7500sqm	per application	2400.00	2472.00	3%
7501sqm- 10,000sqm	per application	4800.00	4944.00	3%
10,000sqm or more	per application	7200.00	7416.00	3%
PPA Charges	per hour	75.00	77.25	3%
S106 Agreement				
Legal Agreement Monitoring Fee				
Less than 10 units or 1000sqm commercial	per agreement	£1,000	1030.00	3%
10 – 100 units or up to 10,000 sqm commercial	per agreement	£1,800	1854.00	3%
100- 250 units or up to 75,000 sqm commercial	per agreement	£2,500	2575.00	3%
250+ units or +75,000 sqm commercial	per agreement	negotiable	negotiable	
S106 Enquiries	per enquiry	£150	155.00	3%

Charge	Unit	Charge from 01.04.2018 incl. VAT (if applicable)	Charge from 01.04.2019 incl. VAT (if applicable)	Percentage Change %
Waste				
Trade Waste - General waste	up to 250k	55.87	57.55	3%
	251k to 600k	100.87	103.90	3%
	over 600k (per to	168.12	173.16	3%
Trade Waste - Clean mixed recyclables	up to 250k 251k to 750k	42.00 76.80	43.26 79.10	3% 3%
	over 750k (per to	103.20	106.30	3%
Trade Waste - Clean Green Waste	up to 250k	35.64	36.71	3%
Trade Trade Clear Creek Trade	251k to 750k	66.60	68.60	3%
	over 750k (per to	88.80	91.46	3%
Accept Non commercial fridge freezers	per item	30.00	30.90	3%
Waste Access and Acceptance Policy				
Hardcore & Soil per bag*				
Concrete, bricks, rubble, stones & any other building materials			2.50	
Soil			2.50	
Ceramic tiles Bathroom Suites			2.50	
Bathroom Suites Bath			5.00	
Toilet pan or cistern			10.00	
Wash basin or kitchen sink			2.50	
Shower door or shower tray			10.00	
Kitchens				
Kitchen work top	per m		7.50	
Kitchen unit (with door) (wall or floor)			5.00	
Door or window (including panes of glass)			10.00	
Wood				
Wood from construction/demolition - 2m x 1m			10.00	
External door			10.00	
Internal door			2.50	
Fence/shed panel Roofing Materials			2.50	
3m length of guttering or drain pipe			2.50	
Roof felt tiles or sections of roof felt – smaller than 1.5m x1.5m			2.50	
Roll of roof felt up to 3mx5m			2.50	
Other				
Asbestos				
Asbestos sheet per 1m x 1m			3.50	
Plaster/plasterboard per bag			6.00	
Plasterboard sheet up to 2m x 1m			7.00	
Car or motorcycle tyre			4.00	
Definitive Men				
Definitive Map	nor ole	4.750.00	4.000.00	40/
Temporary traffic regulation orders Commons land and town or village greens registration	per closure	1,750.00	1,820.00	4%
Request a Common Land and Village Green search	per search	11.50	11.84	3%
Request a Common Land and Village Green search Request a copy of the Common Land and Village Green register	per search per copy	31.00	31.93	3%
Additional guestions not included on the Con29 form	per question	7.70	7.93	3%
Making changes to the definitive map	4400001	7.70	1.33	. 0,0
Non-refundable deposit to cover initial consultations		100.00	100.00	0%
Further payment when (and if) order is made (plus cost of newspaper adverti	sements)	1,483.00	1,527.49	3%
New roadside signage		150.00	154.50	3%
New waymark posts		124.00	127.72	3%
Removal of old signage		114.00	117.42	3%
Request a copy of the Defintive Map and Statement		31.00	31.93	3%
Landowner Deposits		222 ==	0.7.7	001
Combined CA16 Land and Highway Statement	1	280.73	289.15	3%
Additional parcel of land for combined Land and Highway Statement	-	27.43 174.07	28.25 179.29	3% 3%
CA16 Highway Statement only Additional parcel of land for Highway Statement only		174.07	179.29	3%
Declaration		26.78	27.58	3%
Corrections under Part 1 of the Commons Act 2006 para 6-9		20.70	21.00	070
Initial payment received with application		1,488.35	1,531.80	3%
Additional payment required if objections received from parties with legal inte	rest in land	1,153.60	1,188.20	3%
Additional payment required if objections received are not from parties with a		1,215.40	1,251.86	3%